lRJNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO lRJNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($478,261)
AS A GRANT TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241), DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES TO FUND FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Four Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars
($478,261) is appropriated as a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services to the
rederal Categorical Grant Fund (241), Department of Health & Human Services, to fund a portion of
J;"amily Planning Services.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the

[...]

Appropriation of an U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Grant Award for Provision of Family Planning Services4

The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the federal
Department of Health and Human Services in the amount of Four Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand
Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars ($478,261). The period of the grant is from July 1,2002 to June 30,
2003. Expenditures are approved from July 1,2002.

Under the tenDs of the grant the Municipal Department of Health and Human Services will:

Provide for expansion and enhancement of the clinical reproductive health services for low